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SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
5775 Main Street 

Center Valley, PA  18034 
 
 

TO: Board of School Directors 
 
RE: Professional Conference Attendance  
 
DATE: February 28, 2011 
 

 
Name 

 
Conference 

 

 
Location 

 
Date 

 
Days 

Substitute 
Cost 

Fund 
Source 

Total 
Cost 

(including cost 
for substitute) 

 
Donna Gaugler Career Pathways: Middle Level 

English/Language Arts Networking 
(We will continue to discuss from the fall 
meeting.  Main items of discussion will be 
Webb’s Depth of knowledge and updates on 
the Common Core State Standards.) 
 

Walnutport, PA 2/22/11 1 100.00 L 100.00 
 

Marlo Spritzer 
Jeffrey Hershey 

High School English/Language Arts 
Networking Group 
(The LA department leaders and other get 
together at the IU to discuss aligning 
curriculum to the national standards being 
adopted in different states throughout the 
country.  We also network and compare 
approaches.) 
 

Schnecksville, PA 2/24/11 1 100.00 
100.00 

L 
L 

100.00 
100.00 

Anne Cooper Keystone Exams Test Coordinator 
Training 
(Test Coordinator training for the Keystone 
Exams.) 

Schnecksville, PA 3/1/11 1 0.00 L 0.00 
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Richard Colelli 
 
Joseph Liberati 
 
Robert Gaugler 
 
William Hayes 
 

ITEEA’s 73rd Annual Conference 
(ITEEA is a professional association for 
technology education teachers who teach a 
curriculum called “technology education” 
which is problem-based learning utilizing 
math, science and technology principles.  
Technological Studies involve: 

- Designing, developing, and utilizing 
technological system 

- Open-ended, problem-based design 
activities 

- Cognitive, manipulative, and 
effective learning strategies 

- Applying technological knowledge 
and processes to real world 
experience using up-to-date 
resources 

- Working individually as well as a in 
a team to solve problems 

 

Minneapolis, MN 3/24-26/11 
 
3/24-26/11 
 
3/24-26/11 
 
3/24-26/11 
 

3 
 
3 
 
3 
 
3 

200.00 
 

0.00 
 

200.00 
 

0.00 

L 
(Supt.) 
L 
(Supt.) 
L 
(Supt.) 
L 
(Supt.) 

1589.00 
 
1389.00 
 
1589.00 
 
1389.00 

Dorothy Nagy Tides of Change Conference 
(This conference is geared toward 
educational secretaries and administrative 
assistants to offer professional development 
and provide networking opportunities.) 
 

Schnecksville, PA 3/28-29/11 2 0.00 L 
 

250.00 

Nancy Beitler MENC Eastern Division Biennial In-
service Conference 
(This music educators conference will 
present many sessions on music learning, 
classroom strategies and ensemble 
techniques that will have immediate 
applicability to my music classes here at 
SLMS.  I was also involved to present my 
completed research study on the SLMS 
reflective practice group during the 
research forums.) 

Baltimore, MD 3/31-4/1/11 2 200.00 L 350.00 

 


